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These are the findings of the Global @dvisor Wave 50 (G@50),
an Ipsos survey conducted between October 1%t and October 15", 2013.

Methodology: The survey instrument is conducted monthly in 24 countries via the Ipsos
Online Panel system. For the results of the survey herein, a total sample of 18,083 adults age
18-64 in the US and Canada, and age 16-64 in all other countries, was interviewed between
October 1 and October 15 2013. Approximately 1000+ individuals were surveyed in Australia,
Brazil, Canada, China*, France, Germany, Great Britain, India, Italy, Japan, Spain, and the
United States of America. Approximately 500+ individuals were surveyed in Argentina,
Belgium, Hungary, Indonesia, Mexico, Poland, Russia, Saudi Arabia*, South Africa, South
Korea, Sweden and Turkey. In countries where internet penetration is approximately 60% or
higher the data output is comparable the general population. Of the 24 countries surveyed, 15
yield results that are balanced to reflect the general population: Argentina, Australia, Belgium,
Canada, France, Germany, Hungary, Italy, Japan, Poland, South Korea, Spain, Sweden,
United Kingdom and United States. *The nine remaining countries surveyed —Brazil (45.6%
Internet penetration among the citizenry), China (41%), India (11.4%), Indonesia (22.1%),
Mexico (36.5%), Russia (47.7%), Saudi Arabia (49%), South Africa (17.4%) and Turkey
(45.7%)—are not reflective of the general population; however, in these less developed
countries respondents are deemed to be “primary engaged citizens” as they meet minimum
thresholds of education/income and connectivity compared to their fellow citizens. The
precision of Ipsos online polls are calculated using a credibility interval with a poll of 1,000
accurate to +/- 3.5 percentage points and of 500 accurate to +/- 5.0 percentage points. For
more information on the Ipsos use of credibility intervals, please visit the Ipsos website.
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Ipsos Global @dvisor

Global Threats Assessment

How real do you feel the threat is of any of the following
happening in the next twelve months...”?
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Global Threat Assessment
TOP2BOX (VERY REAL THREAT/ SOMEWHAT REAL THREAT)

CHANGE FROM 2010

67% M Oct 2013

A23 Nuclear / Chemical Attack in the World 57%

m Aug 2010

56%

59% H Sept 2012
44% H May 2011

57%
54%
55%

56%

56%
54%
43%

46%
44%
35%
39%

Al Major Natural Disaster in Your Country

A1l3 Terrorist Attack in Your Country

A7 Major Health Epidemic in Your Country

Your Country Entering Armed Conflict with :;‘;A’
0
A13 Another Country 41%
31%

BE1. [SUMMARY - TOP2BOX (VERY REAL THREAT/ SOMEWHAT REAL THREAT)] How real do you feel the threat is of any of the following happening in the next twelve months a
very real threat, a somewhat real threat, not much of a real threat or not a real threat at all? Base: All Respondents n=18,083
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Canada Threat Assessment

TOP2BOX (VERY REAL THREAT/ SOMEWHAT REAL THREAT)

ol

CHANGE FROM 2010

A30 Nuclear / Chemical Attack in the World
Al4 Major Natural Disaster in Your Country
A18 Terrorist Attack in Your Country
A13 Major Health Epidemic in Your Country

Your Country Entering Armed Conflict with

A7 Another Country

69%
59%
54%

M Oct 2013

M Sept 2012
H May 2011
B Aug 2010

39%

57%
48%
52%
43%

48%
40%
39%
30%

47%
44%
32%

34%

39%

43%
45%

32%

BE1. [SUMMARY - TOP2BOX (VERY REAL THREAT/ SOMEWHAT REAL THREAT)] How real do you feel the threat is of any of the following happening in the next twelve months a
very real threat, a somewhat real threat, not much of a real threat or not a real threat at all? Base: All Respondents in Canada n=1,000
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United States Threat Assessment

& TOP2BOX (VERY REAL THREAT/ SOMEWHAT REAL THREAT)

CHANGE FROM 2010

80% B Oct 2013
A22 Nuclear / Chemical Attack in the World 72% W Sept 2012
B May 2011
B Aug 2010
84%
A10 Major Natural Disaster in Your Country 84‘;;
82%
74%
85%
Al4d Terrorist Attack in Your Country 76%

79%
71%

A18 Major Health Epidemic in Your Country

Your Country Entering Armed Conflict with
All Another Country

86%
82%
83%
75%

BE1. [SUMMARY - TOP2BOX (VERY REAL THREAT/ SOMEWHAT REAL THREAT)] How real do you feel the threat is of any of the following happening in the next twelve months a
very real threat, a somewhat real threat, not much of a real threat or not a real threat at all? Base: All Respondents in the United States n=1,000
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A nuclear, biological or chemical attack taking place
somewhere in the world

TOP2BOX (VERY REAL THREAT/ SOMEWHAT REAL THREAT)

Total WFFA
Turkey [EETA
United States JEIJA 4- —
Japan [WETA
cpein e UNITED STATES
Mexico WAV 80%
Great Britain 32

India WAV
Australia i)/
South Africa NJTA
Indonesia JJPA
Canada N34 ‘- I * I
Germany K374
Argentina X544 CANADA
Brazil A 69%
Sweden K¥:UA
Saudi Arabia N3X{A4
Italy WEA
South Korea KJ WA
China NJWA
Poland 1)/
Hungary V4
Belgium JELTA
France BEYPA

Russia W:¥Y4HA

BE1. [SUMMARY - TOP2BOX (VERY REAL THREAT/ SOMEWHAT REAL THREAT)] How real do you feel the threat is of ;
any of the following happening in the next twelve months - very real threat, a somewhat real threat, not much of A Global @dVlSOI'y — November 2013 - G@SO
areal threat or not a real threat at all? Base: All Respondents n=18,083 World Affairs



A major natural disaster occurring in your country

TOP2BOX (VERY REAL THREAT/ SOMEWHAT REAL THREAT)

Total B/
Mexico REILJA

Japan {57

United States 1V ‘-
Turkey KEVA -
Indonesia [IE¥EA UNITED STATES
Australia 34 84%
China WEVA

India WAVA
Russia WY&A
Italy BEETA
Canada BEYV ‘- I * I
South Korea Y&/
spain [ HFA CANADA
Argentina A 57%
Brazil EYIA
Saudi Arabia J¥TA
Hungary [JTIA
Poland W:l0)4
France BEEVA
Germany VA
South Africa JEEVA
Great Britain [P I32
Belgium [PITA
Sweden [RIiVA

BE1. [SUMMARY - TOP2BOX (VERY REAL THREAT/ SOMEWHAT REAL THREAT)] How real do you feel the A Global @dvisory — November 2013 — G@SO
threat is of any of the following happening in the next twelve months - very real threat, a somewhat real Y .
threat, not much of a real threat or not a real threat at all? Base: All Respondents n=18,083 World Affairs



A terrorist attack taking place in your country

TOP2BOX (VERY REAL THREAT/ SOMEWHAT REAL THREAT)

Total BT A
Turkey LA i
United States LA ‘_ S
India [F¥EA —_—
Indonesia [IE¥XR UNITED STATES
Russia [EIRA 85%
Great Britain WAz
France NJPA
SEIE 68%
Germany HKYVA
Japan EERYAS
Australia JEYiTA
Belgium FE{A
Saudi Arabia JENFA

South Africa BE¥FA
Canada ETA ‘-I*I

Italy WEEFA
South Korea [EV3A CANADA
Mexico NJA 48%
Poland L[/
Brazil EEA

Sweden BEEVA
Argentina Wi}/
Hungary L2

BE1. [SUMMARY - TOP2BOX (VERY REAL THREAT/ SOMEWHAT REAL THREAT)] How real do you feel the threat is of A Global @dvisory — November 2013 — G@SO
any of the following happening in the next twelve months - very real threat, a somewhat real threat, not much of a Y .
real threat or not a real threat at all? Base: All Respondents n=17,080 Not asked in China World Affairs



A major health epidemic breaking out in your country

TOP2BOX (VERY REAL THREAT/ SOMEWHAT REAL THREAT)

Total WA
China WiYA
India W35
United States WJ:5A ‘_ P
Indonesia PEA —
Mexico ¥R UNITED STATES

South Africa [IFEA 64%
Turkey HIVA
Japan 3R
Saudi Arabia BYFA
Russia HEYA
Canada [NEA ‘— I*I
Brazil WY
Australia YA CANADA
Great Britain [IEPZA 47%
Argentina )/
Poland e} yA
Spain ¥4
South Korea eIV
France eIV
Hungary BEEPA
ltaly EE¥BZS
Belgium LY
Germany WPEYA
Sweden WPEVA

BE1. [SUMMARY - TOP2BOX (VERY REAL THREAT/ SOMEWHAT REAL THREAT)] How real do you feel the - _ _
threat is of any of the following happening in the next twelve months - very real threat, a somewhat real A Global @dVlSOI'y November 2013 G@_SO
threat, not much of a real threat or not a real threat at all? Base: All Respondents n=18,083 World Affairs



Your country being involved in an armed conflict
with another nation

TOP2BOX (VERY REAL THREAT/ SOMEWHAT REAL THREAT)

Total VA _—
United States JEITA ‘_ :

Turkey E0)A —————

Great Britain 3524 UNITED STATES
India A 86%

France Y34
Japan YA
Saudi Arabia )/
South Korea EPA
Australia EEVA
Indonesia WLV
Russia W:EVA

Italy NG
Canada el ‘—I*I

Germany E{VA

Poland JEIFA CANADA
South Africa [[EIZZ 39%
Spain JE¥YPA
Brazil YA

Mexico YA
Argentina ¥4
Belgium [WpiJA
Hungary DA
Sweden KT
BE1. [SUMMARY - TOP2BOX (VERY REAL THREAT/ SOMEWHAT REAL THREAT)] How real do you feel the threat is of any obal @dViSOI'y — November 2013 — G@SO

of the following happening in the next twelve months - very real threat, a somewhat real threat, not much of a real .
threat or not a real threat at all? Base: All Respondents n=17,080 Not asked in China World Affairs



NEW IN 2013:
Being hacked for fraudulent or espionage purposes

TOP2BOX (VERY REAL THREAT/ SOMEWHAT REAL THREAT)

Total WIJA
Germany [EEVA
United States Y34

South Korea A -
Turkey ESB UNITED STATES
Indonesia FFIA 82%
India Wb
Spain Wb/

Brazil WAYVA
France WEYA
South Africa WEVA
Great Britain iV
Mexico WLiVA
Japan WaV4
Sweden WAVA
Australia A
Belgium NTTA
China N334
Canada WFFA 4‘ I * I
Russia HJJA
Italy IEETA CANADA
Argentina [ HFZ 67%
Poland EEVA
Saudi Arabia A

Hungary BEEVA

BE1. [SUMMARY - TOP2BOX (VERY REAL THREAT/ SOMEWHAT REAL THREAT)] How real do you feel the threat is of ;
any of the following happening in the next twelve months - very real threat, a somewhat real threat, not much of A Global @dVlSOI'y — November 2013 - G@SO
areal threat or not a real threat at all? Base: All Respondents n=18,083 World Affairs




Ipsos Global @dvisor

Willingness to Engage In World Affairs

And, now some questions about your country's involvement
in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree
with each of the following statements?

Thinking about our economic situation,
how would you describe the current
economic situation in [insert country]?

HALIFAX A Global @dvisory — November 2013 - G@50
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Global Summary

% Very/Somewhat Agree

Compared to

My country should help parts of the world that Sept 2012 G@37
are experiencing difficulties such as natural 79% V2%
disasters or famines.
Given the difficult economic issues in my country
today, my country needs to focus less on the 78% V1%

world, and more at home.

My country should support economic sanctions
against countries that behave badly in the world, _ 77% V1%

or treat their own people badly.

My country has a responsibility to be a moral
leader in the world and set an example for other _ 75% V2%

countries to follow.

My country should help the growth of democracy

in the world. 74% V3%

My country should assist countries that have less o 0
developed economies. 64% V1%

DH1_1. And, now some questions about your country's involvement .
HALIFAX in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of A Global @dvisory — November 2013 - G@50
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Tracking

My country should help parts of the world that are experiencing
difficulties such as natural disasters or famines.

Given the difficult economic issues in my country today, my
country needs to focus less on the world, and more at home.

My country should support economic sanctions against
countries that behave badly in the world, or treat their own
people badly.

My country has a responsibility to be a moral leader in the world
and set an example for other countries to follow.

My country should help the growth of democracy in the world.

My country should assist countries that have less developed
economies.

DH1_1. And, now some questions about your country's involvement .
in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of A Global @dVISOI'y — November 2013 - G@SO

HALIFAX

INTERNATIONAL SECURITY FORUM

the following statements? Base: All Respondents n=18,083

79%
81%
82%

78%
79%
79%

77%
78%
77%

75%
77%
75%

74%
77%
76%

64%
65%
63%

m Oct
2013

m Sept
2012

m Oct
2011

World Affairs
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Given the difficult economic issues in my country today, my
country needs to focus less on the world, and more at home

B Strongly agree ® Somewhat agree Total Agree

Total |XEA 78%
South Africa A4 31% 91%

Hungary [[3EA 27% 88%
United States VA 88% 4= EEE—
Saudi Arabia JETA 32% 86% -
Indonesia I/ 38% 84% UNITED
I 49% 34% 83% STATES
Russia KA 29% 81% 88% Positive

Mexico WLV 36% 81%
India JELTA 43% 80%
Turkey WNEA 33% 79%
Argentina [JEV.TA 35% 79%
Spain EEEA 38% 79%

Australia JEITA 43% 79%
Brazil EVA 34% 77%
italy JEYTA 32% 76%
France JELTA 36% 75%

Great Britain JELTA 36% 75%
U E 29% 45% 75%4-' I
Japan ¥/ 52%

South Korea [P 73% CANADA
Belgium A 36% 71% 75%

Germany [EIZ ELTA 68% Positive
Sweden (A 28% 44%

DH1_1. And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world .
HALIFAX affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following A Global @dVISOI'y — November 2013 - G@50

- 16
INTERNATIONAL SECURITY Forum  Statements? Base: All Respondents n=17,080 Not asked in China World Affairs




My country should support economic sanctions against countries that
behave badly in the world, or treat their own people badly

B Strongly agree ® Somewhat agree Total agree

Total JEETA 44% 77%
Spain EITA 49% 85%
South Korea [PIiJA 63% 84%
Australia JEYTA 52% 83%

Indonesia JEEFA 82%
Canada [EVIA 81% {-I I
Saudi Arabia JETA 31% 80%
Belgium [EVE 47% 80% CANADA
Great Britain [P I34 54% 80% 81%
South Africa T34 33% 79% Positive

Sweden JE¥EA 48% 79%

India JEETA 45% 78%
United States JE¥TA 47% 78%

Poland W¥FA 78%

France [JEYSA 43% 77%  UNITED
Germany [FEJZ 48% 77% STATES
Argentina A 31% 76% 78% Positive

Mexico JELTA 35% 74%

Russia LA 39% 74%

italy EEIFA 43% 74%
Brazil ETLTA 34% 73%
Japan W)/ 49% 69%

Hungary ¥y 38% 65%
Turkey LV 29% 64%

DH1_1. And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world
HALIFAX affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following A Global @dwsory November 2013 - G@5O
statements? Base: All Respondents n=17,080 Not asked in China World Affairs
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My country has a responsibility to be a moral leader in the
world and set an example for other countries to follow

B Strongly agree m Somewhat agree Total agree
Total JEYIA 3% 75%
Russia FXA 89%
Canada JEYTA 2% 86% {-I I
China [EFIA 85%
South Korea [PXEA 85% CANADA
India [ENFA 83% 86%
France [EETA 83% Positive
South Africa [IEEYZ 82%
Saudi Arabia WA 81%
Indonesia IEYFA 3% 80%

Sweden [PLTA 80%
United States [IE¥EZA 7 79% 4=
Australia IP¥FA 78%
Great Britain [FEY S 3 77% UNITED STATES
Germany [FETA 76% 79% Positive
Hungary [ESA 75%
Poland [ETJA 73%
Brazil e} 72%
Japan EEPA 71%
Belgium FEFA 67%
Mexico [E¥IA 65%
LETA 21% 64%
Turkey [EEYA 62%
Argentina PXEZ 60%
DH1_1. And, now some questions about your country's involvement in .
HALIFAX world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the A Global @dVISOI'y — November 2013 - G@50
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My country should help parts of the world that are
experiencing difficulties such as famines or natural disasters

B Strongly agree ® Somewhat agree Total agree

Total WPETA 51% 79%

China [PLJA 60% 90%
Indonesia EYFA 50% 88%
India JELTA 49% 87%

Sweden [EIFA 51% 87%

Mexico VTA 39% 83%
Brazil YA 41% 82%
Argentina JEXTA 44% 82%
Saudi Arabia EETA 38% 81%
Turkey WETA 38% 81%
Germany [FIFA 55% 81%
South Africa [EEXEA 49% 80%
Canada [PETA 80% {-I*I
Russia [E¥FA 48% 79%
Poland IPIA 79% CANADA
Great Britain W¥3A 7% 79% 80%
Japan 34 e 79% Positive
South Korea [FETA (54 79%
Australia JFEJA 8% 77%
United States [IFEEZ3 53% 74% 4=
Spain NETA % 74% -
Belgium |EWAR 51% 68% UNITED
France A 52% 67% STATES
Italy INETZ 49% 66% 74% Positive
Hungary B/ 47% 65%
HALIFAX ool et st ool bt "4 Global @avisory — November 2013 - G@S0
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My country should help the growth of democracy in the
world

B Strongly agree ® Somewhat agree Total agree
Total T4 74%
Sweden [EIFZ 86%
India ETA 84%
South Korea [INFA 83%
Indonesia [E¥IA 81%
South Africa [EYZA 80%
Poland [P I3A 79%
Spain [PXTA 79%
Germany AT 78%
Brazil JEFA 76%
Russia [ENA 76%
italy A 76%
Great Britain [NEA 73%
Australia K24 73%
Turkey EIJA 72%
Argentina [EITA 72%
Belgium [FATA 72%
Hungary [EETA 71% CANADA
Canada [EEER S 71% ¢ I*I“% Positive
Japan P 70%
Mexico [EIA 69%
United States WD 59% 4= gEm UNITED STATES
France VA 59% 599% Positive
orla affirs. Towhat extent do you sgree o dsgree with sachof e A Global @dvisory — November 2013 — G@50
HALIFAX foIIc::/inf; statlme:tstr’ B:se:t:II I;/espoidents :=16g,580 " her World Affairs 20
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My country should assist countries that have less
developed economies

B Strongly agree ® Somewhat agree Total agree
Total TFA 64%

India JEIJA 53% 83%
Indonesia WPXTA 54% 75%
Sweden [EEPA 56% 75%

China ETFA 59% 74%

Saudi Arabia JE¥YTA 39% 73%
South Korea KA 62% 72%
Japan )/ 50% 69%
Poland A 52% 67%
Australia JFETA 54% 67%
Argentina [F¥FA 44% 66%
Canada [FEA 65%4= I*I
Mexico [WPEYA 39% 64%
Germany B3R 63% CANADA

Spain IEYA 63% 65%

Brazil JPXTA 40% 61% Positive
Great Britain [J¥PIZ 49% 61%
Turkey [WPETZ 37% 60%
South Africa [IPATA 8% 59%
United States [FEEA 57%4— —_—
Nl 12% 44% 55% UNITED STATES

Belgium JETA 44% 53%
Russia EPFA 39% 52%
France JEJA 7% 46%

Hungary 5/ 37% 45%

57% Positive

DH1_1. And, now some questions about your country's involvement in .
HALIFAX world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the A Global @dVlSOl‘y — November 2013 - G@50
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Ipsos Global @dvisor

World Affairs: Syria

HALIFAX A Global @dvisory — November 2013 - G@50
.......................... World Affairs




& Analytic Components

Now, some questions about Syria. As you may know, the conflict in Syria has intensified in recent months,
including the death of over 100,000 people and the use of chemical weapons. The United States and Russia
have brokered a deal they hope will place Syria’s store of chemical weapons under international control and
eliminated by the middle of 2014. To what extent do you agree with the following statements regarding this
agreement?

[GRID ACROSS]
Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree
Don’t know

[GRID DOWN, RANDOMIZE]
| support the agreement.
| am confident the agreement will succeed.

Of the two superpower leaders involved in this agreement, choose one statement from the following:

[ROTATE ITEMS 1 AND 2]

President Obama from the United States should be given the most credit for making this deal happen
President Putin from Russia should be given the most credit for making this deal happen

Both President Obama and Putin should share equally in the credit for making this deal happen
Don’t know

HALIFAX A Global @dvisory — November 2013 — G@.SO
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Analytic Components

Which is closer to your own point of view: [ROTATE ORDER OF STATEMENTS] [The United Nations is an
important and relevant organization/body of country representatives that is vital in today's world for nations
to discuss and resolve and/or advance issues and causes.] [The United Nations an outmoded and irrelevant
organization/body of country representatives that is just a vestige from the past and doesn't provide a useful
function in today's world for nations to discuss and resolve and/or advance issues and causes.]

[ROTATE IN SAME ORDER AS QUESTIONNAIRE TEXT]
The United Nations is important and relevant
The United Nations is outmoded and irrelevant

HALIFAX A Global @dvisory — November 2013 — G@.SO
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& Majority (72%) Support Agreement with Syria

B Strongly agree ® Somewhat agree Total agree
Total [EITA S 7% 72%
China [ELA 89%
Russia [EFTA N27% 85%
Hungary [IEP¥A 80%
India EEA 79%
Poland JETA 78%

Great Britain JEYTA 76%
Mexico YTA s 76%
South Korea [ITA 75%

Indonesia JEXTA 73%
South Africa ENJA 72%
Germany [EYIA 71%
italy JEETA 71%
Sweden [JEIA 71%
Argentina [IFETA N27% s 70%

Belgium PETA 69%

France JENJA S 69%
Spain JEEVA 69%
Canada [PXTA 68% ‘- I*ICAONADA. .
Australia PXTA 67% 68% Positive
Japan PITA 66% UNITED STATES
United State.s 26% 66%4- 66% Positive
Brazil EELTA 65%
Turkey [EFA 65%
Saudi Arabia [ETA 57%

DH4.1. [I support the agreement.] Now, some questions about Syria. To what .
HALIFAX extent do you agree with the following statements regarding this A Global @dwsory — November 2013 - G@50
agreement?: Base: All Respondents n=18,083 World Affairs
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Only Half (52%) Confident Agreement Will Succeed

B Strongly agree ® Somewhat agree Total agree
Total TR NS e% e 52%
China EWFA 82%
Hungary EEFEA P28 % N 79%

India WPETA 76%

Russia EE¥VA 72%
Mexico EPIA 70%
Brazil W¥FA 63%
Indonesia IFETA 61%
Poland [P IWPA 61%
Argentina [P ITA 60%
South Korea WFA 58%

Italy EEPA 56%
South Africa I{TZ 54%
Spain P A 53%
Turkey [IP0fZS 20 % 49%
Saudi Arabia A 48%

Canada EFZAINNNNNNS3%N 40% {—I*I CANADA
Germany WA 37% 40% Positive
Great Britain IERZNS3%N 37% UNITED STATES

United States [IEJZAINN27% N 36%
Australia A 35%
Belgium FZANNN25% N 31%

France WFA 31%
Japan [ETZ 31%
Sweden [EI}Z 31%

4 =——36% positive

DH4.2. [l am confident the agreement will succeed.] Now, some questions .
HALIFAX about Syria. To what extent do you agree with the following statements A Global @dwsory — November 2013 - G@50
regarding this agreement? Base: All Respondents n=18,083 World Affairs
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Ipsos Global @dvisor

World Affairs: Values

To what extent do you agree or disagree about the following

statements:
- Under some conditions war is necessary to obtain justice
. . . . y . R
- Economic power is more important in world » e Y
¥,/ h

affairs than military power

HALIFAX A Global @dvisory — November 2013 - G@50
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& Global Views on Justification for War

W Strongly agree ® Somewhat agree Total agree

Economic power is more
important in world
affairs than military

power

82%

Under some conditions
war is necessary to
obtain justice.

41%

HALIFAX DH3.1. To what extent do you agree or disagree about the following A Global @dvisory — November 2013 - G@50
statements: Base: All Respondents n=18,083 World Affairs
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Economic power is more important in world affairs than
military power

B Strongly agree ® Somewhat agree Total agree

Total EEEVA 82%

Indonesia WYFA 89%
South Africa [JEVTA - 45% @ 89%
India YA 88%

Russia WYFA 87%
Germany ¥R 85%
South Korea [IPI0JA 85%
Great Britain [IPAEFA 84%
Italy JELTA 84%
Australia JFETA 83%
China ¥¥A 83%
Poland [E¥YFA 83%
Spain JEETA 83%
Sweden [PATA 83%
Japan [P¥FA 82%

Turkey ETA 82%
Argentina IEETA 81%
France JEETA 81%

Saudi Arabia JETJA 81% CANADA
Belgium [PIFA 80% 79% Positive
Hungary [EETA 80%

Canada [WEVA - 5% 79%‘-'*'

Brazil EITA 76%

Mexico [ETSZA 75% UNITED STATES
i 9 g . 729 —_— iti
United States [IEF3A —t | . . 72% 4= 72% Positive
DH3.2. [Economic power is more important in world affairs than military .
HALIFAX power.] To what extent do you agree or disagree about the following A Global @dwsory — November 2013 - G@50

INTERNATIONAL SECURITY FORUM statements: Base: All Respondents n=18,083 World Affairs



Under some conditions war is necessary to obtain justice.

B Strongly agree ® Somewhat agree Total agree
Total NFPZEENNN30% N 41%

China W¥IA 80%
United States 21% 74%* i
Saudi Arabia ¥R 61% UNITED STATES
Great Britain [J0JA 60%

74% Positive

Australia [ETA 52%
Canada |RNEZNIINIEI 13% 4 I*I
Indonesia IFETA 47%
Turkey A 41% CANADA_ .
South Africa KK 40% 48% Positive

France WFA 38%
South Korea A 38%
Mexico FETA 37%
Poland [ETJA 35%

Sweden NFA 33%
Belgium [FA 32%
Russia A 32%
Brazil IFFFZNENNI8% N 29%

Germany BV 27%
Hungary 324 27%
italy 154 23%
Japan A 23%
Spain IEFA 22%
Argentina 1A 20%

DH3.1. [Under some conditions war is necessary to obtain justice.] To what

HALIFAX extent do you agree or disagree about the following statements: A Global @dvisory — November 2013 — G@5O
INTERNATIONAL SECURITY FORUM Base: All Respondents n=18,083 World Affairs
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& About Ipsos

Ipsos is an independent market research company controlled and managed by research
professionals. Founded in France in 1975, Ipsos has grown into a worldwide research
group with a strong presence in all key markets. In October 2011 Ipsos completed the
acquisition of Synovate. The combination forms the world’s third largest market research
company.

With offices in 85 countries, Ipsos delivers insightful expertise across six research
specializations: advertising, customer loyalty, marketing, media, public affairs research,
and survey management.

Ipsos researchers assess market potential and interpret market trends. They develop and
build brands. They help clients build long-term relationships with their customers. They
test advertising and study audience responses to various media and they measure public
opinion around the globe.

Ipsos has been listed on the Paris Stock Exchange since 1999 and generated global
revenues of €1,789 billion (2.300 billion USD) in 2012.

Visit www.ipsos.com to learn more about Ipsos’ offerings and capabilities.
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& About the Halifax International Security Forum

Halifax International Security Forum is a forum and a network for thoughtful and
engaged decision-makers from governments, militaries, business, academia, and the
media to work together to meet emerging threats in a changing world.

The annual Halifax International Security Forum brings people together in an informal
setting that only a place like Halifax, Nova Scotia can provide. As one of the secrets to
its success,

Halifax creates an informal, unscripted, discussion-based atmosphere that encourages
interactive and free-flowing exchanges—providing a unique opportunity for informed
leaders to learn from each other, share opinions, generate new ideas and put them
into action.

Halifax International Security Forum is a non-profit, non-partisan organization based in
Washington, D.C.
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For information about this and other Global @dvisor
products contact http://www.ipsosglobaladvisor.com/ or:

John Wright

Senior Vice President and Managing Director, Global @dvisor
Ipsos Public Affairs +1 (416) 324-2002
john.wright@ipsos.com

Keren Gottfried

Senior Research Manager, Global @dvisor
Ipsos Public Affairs +1 (416) 572-4481
keren.gottfried@ipsos.com

The Ipsos Global @dvisor Syndicate Study is a monthly, online survey of consumer citizens in 24 countries
and produces syndicated reports and studies specifically tailored to the needs of corporations, advertising and PR
agencies, and governments. For information contact:

Chris Deeney

Senior Vice President and Managing Director
Ipsos Public Affairs +1 (312) 665-0551
chris.deeny@ipsos.com

Visit Www.ipsos.com for information about all of our products and services.
Copyright Ipsos 2010. All rights reserved. The contents of this publication constitute the sole and exclusive
property of Ipsos.
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